

## Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited

(Formarly known as Uninf) Telecom Services Pvt. Ltd.) ISO 9001-2015 and BS OHSAS 18001-2007 Cedified Company

Date: 15.07.2020

To,

The Secretary – Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd – NSE Emerge Platform Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai–400051

Ref: Scrip Code/Symbol: UNIINFO

Sub: Investor Grievances Report for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we enclose herewith the Investor Grievances Report for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 as per requirement of Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully, For Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited Astha Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Investor Grievances Report



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd CIN-U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai- 400 083 Tel No: +91 22 49186000 Fax: +91 22 49186060 E-mail – <u>Mumbai@linkintime.co.in</u> Website – www.linkintime.co.in

Date: 11.07.2020

To, Company Secretary Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited

Sub: Statement of Investor complaints for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 under Regulation 13 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We are the Registrar and Transfer Agent for Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited.

This is to certify that we have not received any complaint letter from the shareholder for the period 01.04.2020 to 30.06.2020

This is for your information.

For Link Intime India Private Ltd Sd/-

Authorized Signatory